South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17,2024, 07:11:53 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

H 4430 General Bill, By Merrill, Lowe, Bingham, Hutto, Limehouse, Crawford, Harrell, Harrison and G.M. Smith
Summary: Municipal ad valorem taxes

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 12-43-218 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT IF A MUNICIPALITY CONSISTS OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN TWO OR MORE COUNTIES AND
ONE OF THOSE COUNTIES BUT NOT ALL UNDERGOES AND IMPLEMENTS A COUNTYWIDE REASSESSMENT AND
EQUALIZATION PROGRAM IN A PARTICULAR YEAR, ANY HIGHER REAL PROPERTY TAX VALUATIONS IN THAT
COUNTY RESULTING FROM THE REASSESSMENT SHALL NOT APPLY FOR PURPOSES OF COMPUTING MUNICIPAL
AD VALOREM TAXES UNTIL THE YEAR IN WHICH ALL OTHER COUNTIES IN THE MUNICIPALITY HAVE COMPLETED
AND IMPLEMENTED SUCH A REASSESSMENT AND EQUALIZATION PROGRAM.

01/27/10
01/27/10
04/15/10
04/22/10
04/22/10
04/22/10
04/23/10
04/27/10
04/27/10
05/19/10
05/26/10
06/02/10
06/02/10

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-18
Amended HJ-46

Read second time HJ-46

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-48
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-35
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-62

Amended SJ-149

Read second time SJ-149

Page 1 of 1



