## South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 07:11:53 am

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

01/27/10

H 4430 General Bill, By Merrill, Lowe, Bingham, Hutto, Limehouse, Crawford, Harrell, Harrison and G.M. Smith Summary: Municipal ad valorem taxes

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 12-43-218 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT IF A MUNICIPALITY CONSISTS OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN TWO OR MORE COUNTIES AND ONE OF THOSE COUNTIES BUT NOT ALL UNDERGOES AND IMPLEMENTS A COUNTYWIDE REASSESSMENT AND EQUALIZATION PROGRAM IN A PARTICULAR YEAR, ANY HIGHER REAL PROPERTY TAX VALUATIONS IN THAT COUNTY RESULTING FROM THE REASSESSMENT SHALL NOT APPLY FOR PURPOSES OF COMPUTING MUNICIPAL AD VALOREM TAXES UNTIL THE YEAR IN WHICH ALL OTHER COUNTIES IN THE MUNICIPALITY HAVE COMPLETED AND IMPLEMENTED SUCH A REASSESSMENT AND EQUALIZATION PROGRAM.

01,21,10		min duadou and roug mot timo no
01/27/10	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-11
04/15/10	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-18
04/22/10	House	Amended HJ-46
04/22/10	House	Read second time HJ-46
04/22/10	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-48
04/23/10	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
04/27/10	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
04/27/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7
05/19/10	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-35
05/26/10	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-62
06/02/10	Senate	Amended SJ-149
06/02/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-149

Introduced and read first time HJ-10